

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5234 OF 2023**

Noel Samson Chincholkar	.. Petitioner
Vs.	
The Vice Chancellor and Ors.	.. Respondents

Mr. S.G. Kudle for the Petitioner.

Mr. Rui Rodrigues, for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Ms. A.A. Purav, AGP for Respondent No.4 – State.

**CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE &  
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ**

**DATE : 8<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023.**

**P.C. :**

1. Reply of the Mumbai University is necessary. The learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 seeks some more time to file reply on behalf of the University.
2. Stand over to 29<sup>th</sup> September 2023.
3. In the meanwhile, issue notice to Respondent Nos.3 and 4, returnable on 29<sup>th</sup> September 2023.

**[ FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J. ]**

**[ SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J. ]**