

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5234 OF 2023

Noel Samson ChincholkarPETITIONER

V/S

The Vice Chancellor And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Kishor Jadhav A/W Adv. B. R. Mangate i/by Adv. S G
Kudle for Petitioner.

Mr. A. C. Bhadang, AGP for the Respondent - State.

Adv. Jainendra Sheth i/by Adv. Rui Rodrigues for the
Respondent No. 1 & 2.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D.
BHOBE, JJ**

DATE : 3rd January, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 10/01/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)