

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5234 OF 2023

Noel Samson Chincholkar ... Petitioner
versus
The Vice Chancellor,
Mumbai University, Mumbai & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr.S.G.Kudle with Mr.Kishor Jadhav for the Petitioner.
Mr.Rui Rodrigues for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
Mr.P.P.Kakade, Addl.GP with Mr.S.B.Kalel, AGP for Respondent
No.4-State.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

DATE : 23rd APRIL, 2025

P.C. :-

1. Mr.Rodrigues, the learned Advocate, appearing on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2, points out that this matter would lie before the Bench headed by Hon'ble Shri Justice A.S. Chandurkar.

2. The learned Advocate for the Petitioner submits that he would circulate this matter before the concerned Bench.

3. Remove from the Board.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)